## **Resolution #2-2024 – Approving Revised Middleburgh Cemetery Charges**

Whereas, the Village of Middleburgh Board of Trustees – through the tireless efforts of the Village DPW and Clerk's Office – owns, maintains, and cares for the Middleburgh Cemetery, which requires a considerable amount of resources; and

Whereas, the Village of Middleburgh Cemetery Charges have not been adjusted for many years, even as inflationary pressures have increased maintenance costs and neighboring Cemeteries have adjusted their own charges and fees recently.

Therefore, **Be it Resolved**, that the Village of Middleburgh Board of Trustees approves the attached *Village of Middleburgh Cemetery Charges*, which will take effect immediately.